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* Note: Where there is a dead heat for Best Run, the Next Best Run determines Position

Posn Bib Name Category Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 88 Harry MOLLOY Senior Men Solid Reverse Factory Racin 0:51.16 1:04.96 0:51.79 0:51.16 -

2 90 Josh LOWE Senior Men Solid Reverse Factory Racin 0:53.12 1:06.20 0:52.12 0:52.12 0.96

3 89 Jack CHAPMAN Senior Men Flow Style/Devinci/O Neal 0:52.53 0:53.84 0:54.52 0:52.53 1.37

4 87 Glenroy MARTIN Senior Men Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 0:52.56 0:53.28 0:54.59 0:52.56 1.40

5 184 Jake WARD Senior Men  0:53.65 0:52.63 0:56.50 0:52.63 1.47

6 44 Roger VIEIRA Senior Men  0:54.65 0:54.26 0:52.70 0:52.70 1.54

7 30 Riley JENNER Youth Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:54.46 0:54.85 0:54.84 0:54.46 3.30

8 190 Brandon LOVE Senior Men Bike Tart BTR 0:55.18 0:54.58 DNS 0:54.58 3.42

9 181 Finn TENNANT Senior Men Mountain Trax/Medi Evil 0:56.17 0:54.81 0:58.07 0:54.81 3.65

10 187 Simon BRETTLE Senior Men Team Melt 1:02.53 0:55.67 0:54.87 0:54.87 3.71

11 29 Douglas VIEIRA Junior Men  0:55.01 0:54.95 0:56.10 0:54.95 3.79

12 28 Owen MARTIN Youth Men  1:01.06 0:54.96 1:00.59 0:54.96 3.80

13 172 Liam SAINT Senior Men D&D Cycles 0:55.06 DNF DNF 0:55.06 3.90

14 137 Lee HILLIER Master Men Team PORC 0:55.33 0:56.57 0:58.44 0:55.33 4.17

15 144 Jay SHAW Master Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:55.42 DNF 0:57.58 0:55.42 4.26

16 147 Rich JOHNSON Veteran Men  0:55.66 0:55.76 0:56.48 0:55.66 4.50

17 68 Sam KIDDY Senior Men  1:13.61 1:03.84 0:55.67 0:55.67 4.51

18 121 Lewis PATTERSON Master Men Online Bikes 0:55.97 0:56.31 0:56.65 0:55.97 4.81

19 174 Sean BALLARD Senior Men  1:05.22 0:56.25 DNS 0:56.25 5.09

20 192 Fergus RYAN Senior Men Ride IO 0:56.41 0:56.34 DNS 0:56.34 5.18

21 101 Tom DOWDING Master Men  0:56.50 0:56.48 0:56.45 0:56.45 5.29

22 191 Jeremy BIGG Senior Men  0:56.54 1:13.33 DNS 0:56.54 5.38

23 200 Matthew McGOVERN Youth Men  0:56.77 1:03.36 DNF 0:56.77 5.61

24 42 Alfie KILLNER Junior Men Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 0:56.82 0:57.09 0:58.61 0:56.82 5.66

25 63 Tom GREDLEY Senior Men Biketart 0:57.27 0:56.82 1:00.66 0:56.82 5.66

26 40 Scott WILLIAMS Junior Men Team PORC 0:56.97 DNF DNS 0:56.97 5.81

27 105 Jamie TANDOH Master Men  0:57.07 1:02.15 0:58.33 0:57.07 5.91

28 91 Simon PARSONS Senior Men Freedom Bikes 0:57.95 0:57.34 DNS 0:57.34 6.18

29 188 Connor COSGROVE Senior Men Team Melt 0:57.49 0:57.81 DNF 0:57.49 6.33

30 148 Joe KILLNER Veteran Men Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 0:57.58 DNF DNS 0:57.58 6.42

31 171 James BOND Senior Men  0:57.71 1:12.36 1:00.26 0:57.71 6.55

32 124 Tom HOWE Master Men  1:07.78 0:57.86 DNS 0:57.86 6.70

33 169 Darrel HARRIS Senior Men  0:58.51 0:58.76 0:58.33 0:58.33 7.17

34 143 Gary NORTH Master Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 0:58.46 0:59.25 DNS 0:58.46 7.30

35 64 Will SMITH Senior Men  1:13.02 0:58.48 DNF 0:58.48 7.32

36 136 Simon POYNTER Master Men Team PORC 0:58.54 1:00.70 1:05.33 0:58.54 7.38

37 37 Matt NEWINGTON Junior Men  0:58.56 0:59.10 0:59.09 0:58.56 7.40

38 109 Shane RIBBENS Master Men Balls Out Flat Out 0:58.63 1:20.35 1:01.97 0:58.63 7.47

39 145 Guy THERON Veteran Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 1:33.58 0:58.77 0:59.22 0:58.77 7.61

40 197 Alex MANSELL Senior Men Trace de Frein 0:59.05 1:20.89 1:04.56 0:59.05 7.89

41 71 Max SHORE-HALL Senior Men  0:59.32 0:59.31 1:07.37 0:59.31 8.15

42 62 Zac MICHAELIDES Senior Men  0:59.63 1:01.40 1:02.27 0:59.63 8.47

43 133 Przemyslaw KALAMAT Master Men  1:08.12 0:59.66 1:06.88 0:59.66 8.50

44 138 Brad FERREIRA Master Men  0:59.91 1:05.25 DNS 0:59.91 8.75

45 96 Chris BALL Senior Men Trace Defrein Collective 1:00.22 0:59.99 DNS 0:59.99 8.83

46 86 James AVEIL Senior Men Team PORC 1:00.00 1:00.97 DNS 1:00.00 8.84

47 39 Sushant LAMA Junior Men Biketart.Com 1:00.28 1:00.01 1:05.16 1:00.01 8.85

48 118 Mark THORPE Master Men  1:00.51 1:02.79 1:05.58 1:00.51 9.35

49 134 Jakub SOBON Master Men Team PORC 1:00.79 1:02.88 DNF 1:00.79 9.63

50 95 Steven ATKINSON Senior Men Brighton Mtb 1:01.71 1:00.91 1:15.29 1:00.91 9.75

51 50 Luke TRAVERS Senior Men  1:00.94 1:01.17 1:14.85 1:00.94 9.78

52 120 Paul SCHOFIELD Master Men  1:01.17 1:05.15 1:05.73 1:01.17 10.01

53 151 Paul EVANS Veteran Men  1:01.38 1:01.22 DNS 1:01.22 10.06

54 185 Harry RHYS Senior Men  1:01.23 1:02.08 DNS 1:01.23 10.07

55 108 Linden FARROW Master Men  1:01.26 1:04.47 DNS 1:01.26 10.10

56 158 Simon WRIGHT Veteran Men  1:02.79 1:01.29 1:22.21 1:01.29 10.13

57 142 Dominic LANDRETH Master Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 1:01.31 1:04.48 1:11.75 1:01.31 10.15

58 160 Ferenc LEKKA Master Men  1:03.39 1:01.41 DNF 1:01.41 10.25
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59 92 Lee FULLER Senior Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 1:06.39 1:02.30 1:01.45 1:01.45 10.29

60 141 Nick KELLEHER Master Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 1:25.22 1:01.52 1:01.88 1:01.52 10.36

61 100 Alan GREENWOOD Master Men  1:01.58 1:01.53 1:04.00 1:01.53 10.37

62 156 Barry GALE Veteran Men Swinley Bike Hub 1:01.68 1:04.93 1:03.87 1:01.68 10.52

63 130 Ryan SHAW Master Men Biketart.Com 1:02.75 1:01.79 1:04.33 1:01.79 10.63

64 98 Aron KENNEDY Master Men  1:01.82 1:14.65 1:13.71 1:01.82 10.66

65 85 Kane QUINN Senior Men Team PORC 1:01.86 1:15.45 1:05.06 1:01.86 10.70

66 135 Brad VAUGHAN Master Men Team PORC DNF 1:02.04 1:04.57 1:02.04 10.88

67 38 Will GREENFIELD Junior Men  1:02.05 1:03.96 DNF 1:02.05 10.89

68 104 Paul ALEXANDER Master Men  1:02.10 1:04.52 DNS 1:02.10 10.94

69 49 James DOWN Senior Men  1:02.19 1:04.46 1:04.19 1:02.19 11.03

70 83 Tom PRESTEDGE Senior Men Knolly/Bass Musicmovement/W 1:09.39 DNF 1:02.22 1:02.22 11.06

71 19 Sion MARGRAVE Juvenile Men  1:02.25 1:03.43 1:05.60 1:02.25 11.09

72 186 Rory MARSH Juvenile Men RM Cycles 1:07.33 1:03.13 1:02.33 1:02.33 11.17

73 93 Jamie ASKEW Senior Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 1:02.46 1:03.46 DNS 1:02.46 11.30

74 34 Josh HICKS Junior Men  1:02.46 1:10.03 DNF 1:02.46 11.30

75 166 PIOTR MAKAREWICZ Master Men  1:09.18 1:02.49 DNS 1:02.49 11.33

76 107 James DOUGLAS Master Men  1:08.45 1:03.43 1:02.53 1:02.53 11.37

77 81 Ben HORNE Senior Men SOA 1:02.58 DNF DNS 1:02.58 11.42

78 1 Mike JOSEPH Veteran Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 1:02.63 1:06.69 DNS 1:02.63 11.47

79 149 Paul BENNETT Veteran Men Team PORC 1:02.66 1:05.37 1:06.68 1:02.66 11.50

80 41 James HOULT Junior Men  1:03.33 1:02.76 1:05.47 1:02.76 11.60

81 165 Ollie HAMILTON-FOX Youth Men  1:02.77 DNF DNF 1:02.77 11.61

82 183 Will BATEUP Senior Men  1:06.08 1:02.94 1:02.79 1:02.79 11.63

83 163 Danny GORMAN Master Men  1:03.87 1:02.88 1:04.35 1:02.88 11.72

84 146 Jason FERREIRA Veteran Men Whisper Bikes Race Team 1:03.02 1:05.10 DNS 1:03.02 11.86

85 9 Lucy DREES Women Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 1:03.23 1:03.80 DNS 1:03.23 12.07

86 178 Jeremy COE Juvenile Men  1:03.34 DNF DNF 1:03.34 12.18

87 113 Jesse STAPLE Master Men QECP Trail Collective 1:03.43 1:05.12 1:10.21 1:03.43 12.27

88 162 Christopher COX Senior Men  1:03.46 DNF 1:25.37 1:03.46 12.30

89 48 Robert HOLLAND Senior Men  1:03.56 1:07.67 1:12.53 1:03.56 12.40

90 122 Pete ADAMS Master Men  1:03.88 1:03.74 1:04.68 1:03.74 12.58

91 79 Seb LAMMAS Senior Men Swinley Bike Hub 1:04.74 1:03.88 DNS 1:03.88 12.72

92 18 Fin STOCKINGS Juvenile Men Team Aston Hill 1:04.07 1:24.24 1:17.07 1:04.07 12.91

93 45 Lee PIPER Senior Men Gate 23 1:04.54 1:06.50 1:04.11 1:04.11 12.95

94 198 Martyn GREEN Veteran Men  1:04.12 1:34.76 DNF 1:04.12 12.96

95 111 Chris BROOKES Master Men  1:09.06 1:04.54 1:06.54 1:04.54 13.38

96 43 Tom HOULT Senior Men Willyg Syndicate 1:04.64 1:15.83 DNF 1:04.64 13.48

97 13 Ryan HICKS Juvenile Men  1:04.98 DNF 1:15.88 1:04.98 13.82

98 168 Justin MILSOM Veteran Men  1:05.78 1:05.11 DNS 1:05.11 13.95

99 60 Andy POTTEN Senior Men The Bike Warehouse 1:05.30 1:05.13 1:07.21 1:05.13 13.97

100 116 Leigh NEAL Master Men  1:05.60 1:05.13 1:10.84 1:05.13 13.97

101 154 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men  1:45.26 1:05.22 1:05.84 1:05.22 14.06

102 139 Ben LANDRETH Master Men  1:05.31 1:06.83 1:27.64 1:05.31 14.15

103 102 Mike MOON Master Men  1:05.34 DNF 1:09.45 1:05.34 14.18

104 103 Shaun HARWOOD Master Men  1:10.22 1:07.31 1:05.40 1:05.40 14.24

105 182 Tom BUTLER Senior Men  1:05.46 1:06.88 1:05.96 1:05.46 14.30

106 66 Anthony OPIE Senior Men Team Average 1:14.73 1:05.52 1:06.67 1:05.52 14.36

107 152 Jason HOLLAND Veteran Men  1:05.57 1:06.32 DNF 1:05.57 14.41

108 131 Glyn FRIEND Master Men  1:05.62 1:35.36 1:42.13 1:05.62 14.46

109 67 Angus OWEN Junior Men  1:30.55 1:05.73 1:06.50 1:05.73 14.57

110 73 Chris RAILSTON-BROWNSenior Men  1:05.77 1:10.63 1:07.90 1:05.77 14.61

111 157 Daniel KELLY Veteran Men  1:06.06 1:05.96 DNS 1:05.96 14.80

112 65 Shaun WREN Senior Men  1:06.60 1:10.80 1:08.67 1:06.60 15.44

113 33 Morgan BRYANT Junior Men RM Cycles 1:06.67 1:07.86 1:19.60 1:06.67 15.51

114 55 Lee TUGWELL Senior Men  1:06.77 DNF 1:10.40 1:06.77 15.61

115 170 Edwin NORTCLIFF Senior Men  1:06.85 1:23.02 DNS 1:06.85 15.69

116 132 Sam LATHAM Master Men  1:08.23 1:07.15 DNS 1:07.15 15.99

117 15 Cameron ROSS Juvenile Men Team PORC 1:22.23 1:07.21 DNF 1:07.21 16.05

118 69 Zsolt KOVACS Senior Men Evans Cycles Race Team 1:07.26 1:10.37 1:15.53 1:07.26 16.10

119 24 Sam LAWSON Youth Men  1:07.39 1:09.96 1:15.46 1:07.39 16.23

120 189 Jordan TESTER Senior Men  1:07.43 1:08.56 1:08.83 1:07.43 16.27

121 35 Seb MANSFIELD Junior Men The Riders Guild.Com 1:07.51 DNF DNS 1:07.51 16.35

122 58 Adam LIDDLE Senior Men The Bike Warehouse 1:07.51 1:17.58 1:10.38 1:07.51 16.35

123 25 Ben BISHOP Junior Men Trace Defrein Collective 1:08.69 1:07.94 1:30.97 1:07.94 16.78

124 179 Jonathan HEASMAN Juvenile Men  DNF 1:08.02 1:08.62 1:08.02 16.86

125 57 Conor INGHAM Senior Men Eaze Bikes/Ultimatelad.Com 1:08.24 1:20.68 1:12.58 1:08.24 17.08

126 52 Patrick ROBINSON Senior Men  DNF 1:13.48 1:08.66 1:08.66 17.50

127 167 Chris ALLEN Senior Men  1:08.80 DNF DNS 1:08.80 17.64

128 20 Aaron WESTWOOD Juvenile Men  1:25.40 1:10.45 1:08.83 1:08.83 17.67

129 17 Luke HILL Juvenile Men  1:09.22 1:12.22 1:11.35 1:09.22 18.06

130 106 Nick LUMB Master Men  1:09.51 1:11.99 DNS 1:09.51 18.35

131 123 Rob BAKER Master Men Peakin 1:13.80 1:09.56 DNS 1:09.56 18.40

MTB DH Timing and Results
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132 27 Alex VENESS Junior Men  1:09.64 1:30.60 1:24.58 1:09.64 18.48

133 194 Regnier ALEXANDRE Master Men Trace de Frein 1:09.71 1:10.81 DNS 1:09.71 18.55

134 31 Greg MELVILLE Junior Men  1:24.83 DNF 1:09.74 1:09.74 18.58

135 112 Jonathan NEWNHAM Master Men  1:09.93 1:10.51 1:22.31 1:09.93 18.77

136 4 Anna GLOWINSKI Women Mule Bar Girl Sigma Sport 1:15.10 1:10.22 1:17.49 1:10.22 19.06

137 77 Dan BRISCOE Senior Men  1:35.37 DNF 1:10.32 1:10.32 19.16

138 80 Gareth RICHARDS Senior Men No Hope Racing 1:10.36 DNF DNS 1:10.36 19.20

139 76 Sam WHITE Senior Men  1:10.42 1:11.07 1:12.06 1:10.42 19.26

140 150 Ross ADDISON Veteran Men Team MLC 1:13.74 1:11.09 DNS 1:11.09 19.93

141 5 Victoria KEYES Women The Bike Warehouse 1:11.34 1:16.62 1:27.43 1:11.34 20.18

142 72 Paul MOLLOY Veteran Men  1:11.52 1:12.11 DNS 1:11.52 20.36

143 180 Harry POMEROY Juvenile Men  1:14.66 1:14.97 1:11.58 1:11.58 20.42

144 196 Antoine Gagnebe MAR Juvenile Men Trace de Frein 1:13.01 1:11.62 1:20.44 1:11.62 20.46

145 164 Darren WATKINS Master Men  1:11.99 1:20.54 DNF 1:11.99 20.83

146 193 Peter McNULTY Veteran Men  1:12.43 1:13.84 1:19.00 1:12.43 21.27

147 14 Matthew LOVEGROVE Juvenile Men  1:12.78 1:15.81 1:18.85 1:12.78 21.62

148 54 Ashley LALLY Senior Men Sketchy MTB 1:14.09 1:14.90 1:13.14 1:13.14 21.98

149 56 Fergus WALKER Senior Men Biketart 1:13.30 DNS DNS 1:13.30 22.14

150 22 Louis BRYANT Youth Men  1:17.77 DNF 1:13.57 1:13.57 22.41

151 82 Ryan HUMPHREYS Senior Men D&D Cycles 1:18.39 1:13.71 DNF 1:13.71 22.55

152 99 Rich LEESON Master Men  1:13.73 DNS DNS 1:13.73 22.57

153 26 Jack BATCHELOR Youth Men  1:14.86 DNS DNS 1:14.86 23.70

154 84 Will FRASER Senior Men  1:14.93 DNF 1:24.64 1:14.93 23.77

155 74 Greg PHILLIPS Senior Men  1:16.81 1:14.97 1:16.93 1:14.97 23.81

156 175 Sidney PENGILLY Juvenile Men  1:15.63 1:16.32 1:17.23 1:15.63 24.47

157 97 Tibi Mihail SCHIOPU Master Men Trace Defrein Collective 1:16.06 1:56.36 1:23.88 1:16.06 24.90

158 161 Graham BATT Senior Men  1:16.26 DNF 1:57.55 1:16.26 25.10

159 75 Jamie MIDDLETON Senior Men  1:16.50 1:18.69 1:25.99 1:16.50 25.34

160 10 Tyler CHAPMAN Juvenile Men  1:16.96 DNF 1:20.16 1:16.96 25.80

161 125 Andrew TURNER Master Men Sketchy MTB 1:17.62 DNF DNS 1:17.62 26.46

162 110 Simon MAYNARD Master Men  1:17.87 1:20.37 DNS 1:17.87 26.71

163 12 Fabien LARGE Juvenile Men  1:22.03 1:18.26 DNS 1:18.26 27.10

164 32 James PLUMBLY-BROUGHTONJunior Men  1:18.34 DNF 1:30.06 1:18.34 27.18

165 23 Aaron CRAIGIE Youth Men  1:29.12 1:18.37 1:34.93 1:18.37 27.21

166 199 Kevin COOPER Veteran Men  1:19.54 1:18.69 DNS 1:18.69 27.53

167 47 Matt STRINGER Senior Men The Bike Warehouse 1:20.27 1:30.71 1:32.70 1:20.27 29.11

168 2 Nathan ROSS Young Rippers Team PORC 1:20.79 1:24.34 1:22.29 1:20.79 29.63

169 61 Chris CHURCHETT Senior Men  1:21.26 1:23.87 DNF 1:21.26 30.10

170 155 Nick MOSE Veteran Men No-Hope Racing DNF 1:22.45 DNS 1:22.45 31.29

171 126 Nick COLE Master Men  1:22.73 1:23.89 DNS 1:22.73 31.57

172 78 John BORKETT Senior Men  1:34.36 DNF 1:25.14 1:25.14 33.98

173 3 Alfie GALE Young Rippers  1:30.55 1:26.02 1:29.93 1:26.02 34.86

174 195 Gabriel Gagnebe MAR Young Rippers Trace de Frein DNF 1:30.08 1:30.59 1:30.08 38.92

175 115 Roger BOND Master Men  1:33.48 1:32.63 DNS 1:32.63 41.47

176 7 Sally ROSS Women  1:58.97 1:45.66 DNS 1:45.66 54.50

177 51 Connor KIEFER Senior Men  DNS 2:02.64 DNS 2:02.64 1:11.48

 140 Nick TONKS Master Men Whisper Bikes Collective/Pe DNF DNF DNS  -

 

Race 1 Young Rippers Under 12

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 2 Nathan ROSS Team PORC 01:20.8 1:24.34 1:22.29 1:20.79 -

2 3 Alfie GALE  01:30.6 1:26.02 1:29.93 1:26.02 5.23

3 195 Gabriel Gagnebe MAR Trace de Frein DNF 1:30.08 1:30.59 1:30.08 9.29

Race 2 Women 12 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 9 Lucy DREES Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 01:03.2 1:03.80 DNS 1:03.23 -

2 4 Anna GLOWINSKI Mule Bar Girl Sigma Sport 01:15.1 1:10.22 1:17.49 1:10.22 6.99

3 5 Victoria KEYES The Bike Warehouse 01:11.3 1:16.62 1:27.43 1:11.34 8.11

4 7 Sally ROSS  01:59.0 1:45.66 DNS 1:45.66 42.43

Category Listing

MTB DH Timing and Results
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Race 3 Juvenile Men 12-14

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 19 Sion MARGRAVE  01:02.2 1:03.43 1:05.60 1:02.25 -

2 186 Rory MARSH RM Cycles 01:07.3 1:03.13 1:02.33 1:02.33 0.08

3 178 Jeremy COE  01:03.3 DNF DNF 1:03.34 1.09

4 18 Fin STOCKINGS Team Aston Hill 01:04.1 1:24.24 1:17.07 1:04.07 1.82

5 13 Ryan HICKS  01:05.0 DNF 1:15.88 1:04.98 2.73

6 15 Cameron ROSS Team PORC 01:22.2 1:07.21 DNF 1:07.21 4.96

7 179 Jonathan HEASMAN  DNF 1:08.02 1:08.62 1:08.02 5.77

8 20 Aaron WESTWOOD  01:25.4 1:10.45 1:08.83 1:08.83 6.58

9 17 Luke HILL  01:09.2 1:12.22 1:11.35 1:09.22 6.97

10 180 Harry POMEROY  01:14.7 1:14.97 1:11.58 1:11.58 9.33

11 196 Antoine Gagnebe MAR Trace de Frein 01:13.0 1:11.62 1:20.44 1:11.62 9.37

12 14 Matthew LOVEGROVE  01:12.8 1:15.81 1:18.85 1:12.78 10.53

13 175 Sidney PENGILLY  01:15.6 1:16.32 1:17.23 1:15.63 13.38

14 10 Tyler CHAPMAN  01:17.0 DNF 1:20.16 1:16.96 14.71

15 12 Fabien LARGE  01:22.0 1:18.26 DNS 1:18.26 16.01

Race 4 Youth Men 15-16

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 30 Riley JENNER Whisper Bikes Race Team 00:54.5 0:54.85 0:54.84 0:54.46 -

2 28 Owen MARTIN  01:01.1 0:54.96 1:00.59 0:54.96 0.50

3 200 Matthew McGOVERN  00:56.8 1:03.36 DNF 0:56.77 2.31

4 165 Ollie HAMILTON-FOX  01:02.8 DNF DNF 1:02.77 8.31

5 24 Sam LAWSON  01:07.4 1:09.96 1:15.46 1:07.39 12.93

6 22 Louis BRYANT  01:17.8 DNF 1:13.57 1:13.57 19.11

7 26 Jack BATCHELOR  01:14.9 DNS DNS 1:14.86 20.40

8 23 Aaron CRAIGIE  01:29.1 1:18.37 1:34.93 1:18.37 23.91

Race 5 Junior Men 17-18

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 29 Douglas VIEIRA  00:55.0 0:54.95 0:56.10 0:54.95 -

2 42 Alfie KILLNER Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 00:56.8 0:57.09 0:58.61 0:56.82 1.87

3 40 Scott WILLIAMS Team PORC 00:57.0 DNF DNS 0:56.97 2.02

4 37 Matt NEWINGTON  00:58.6 0:59.10 0:59.09 0:58.56 3.61

5 39 Sushant LAMA Biketart.Com 01:00.3 1:00.01 1:05.16 1:00.01 5.06

6 38 Will GREENFIELD  01:02.1 1:03.96 DNF 1:02.05 7.10

7 34 Josh HICKS  01:02.5 1:10.03 DNF 1:02.46 7.51

8 41 James HOULT  01:03.3 1:02.76 1:05.47 1:02.76 7.81

9 67 Angus OWEN  01:30.6 1:05.73 1:06.50 1:05.73 10.78

10 33 Morgan BRYANT RM Cycles 01:06.7 1:07.86 1:19.60 1:06.67 11.72

11 35 Seb MANSFIELD The Riders Guild.Com 01:07.5 DNF DNS 1:07.51 12.56

12 25 Ben BISHOP Trace Defrein Collective 01:08.7 1:07.94 1:30.97 1:07.94 12.99

13 27 Alex VENESS  01:09.6 1:30.60 1:24.58 1:09.64 14.69

14 31 Greg MELVILLE  01:24.8 DNF 1:09.74 1:09.74 14.79

15 32 James PLUMBLY-BROUGHTON  01:18.3 DNF 1:30.06 1:18.34 23.39

Race 6 Senior Men 19-29

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 88 Harry MOLLOY Solid Reverse Factory Racin 00:51.2 1:04.96 0:51.79 0:51.16 -

2 90 Josh LOWE Solid Reverse Factory Racin 00:53.1 1:06.20 0:52.12 0:52.12 0.96

3 89 Jack CHAPMAN Flow Style/Devinci/O Neal 00:52.5 0:53.84 0:54.52 0:52.53 1.37

4 87 Glenroy MARTIN Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 00:52.6 0:53.28 0:54.59 0:52.56 1.40

5 184 Jake WARD  00:53.6 0:52.63 0:56.50 0:52.63 1.47

6 44 Roger VIEIRA  00:54.6 0:54.26 0:52.70 0:52.70 1.54

7 190 Brandon LOVE Bike Tart BTR 00:55.2 0:54.58 DNS 0:54.58 3.42

8 181 Finn TENNANT Mountain Trax/Medi Evil 00:56.2 0:54.81 0:58.07 0:54.81 3.65

9 187 Simon BRETTLE Team Melt 01:02.5 0:55.67 0:54.87 0:54.87 3.71

10 172 Liam SAINT D&D Cycles 00:55.1 DNF DNF 0:55.06 3.90

11 68 Sam KIDDY  01:13.6 1:03.84 0:55.67 0:55.67 4.51

12 174 Sean BALLARD  01:05.2 0:56.25 DNS 0:56.25 5.09

13 192 Fergus RYAN Ride IO 00:56.4 0:56.34 DNS 0:56.34 5.18

14 191 Jeremy BIGG  00:56.5 1:13.33 DNS 0:56.54 5.38

15 63 Tom GREDLEY Biketart 00:57.3 0:56.82 1:00.66 0:56.82 5.66

16 91 Simon PARSONS Freedom Bikes 00:58.0 0:57.34 DNS 0:57.34 6.18

17 188 Connor COSGROVE Team Melt 00:57.5 0:57.81 DNF 0:57.49 6.33

18 171 James BOND  00:57.7 1:12.36 1:00.26 0:57.71 6.55

19 169 Darrel HARRIS  00:58.5 0:58.76 0:58.33 0:58.33 7.17
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20 64 Will SMITH  01:13.0 0:58.48 DNF 0:58.48 7.32

21 197 Alex MANSELL Trace de Frein 00:59.1 1:20.89 1:04.56 0:59.05 7.89

22 71 Max SHORE-HALL  00:59.3 0:59.31 1:07.37 0:59.31 8.15

23 62 Zac MICHAELIDES  00:59.6 1:01.40 1:02.27 0:59.63 8.47

24 96 Chris BALL Trace Defrein Collective 01:00.2 0:59.99 DNS 0:59.99 8.83

25 86 James AVEIL Team PORC 01:00.0 1:00.97 DNS 1:00.00 8.84

26 95 Steven ATKINSON Brighton Mtb 01:01.7 1:00.91 1:15.29 1:00.91 9.75

27 50 Luke TRAVERS  01:00.9 1:01.17 1:14.85 1:00.94 9.78

28 185 Harry RHYS  01:01.2 1:02.08 DNS 1:01.23 10.07

29 92 Lee FULLER Whisper Bikes Race Team 01:06.4 1:02.30 1:01.45 1:01.45 10.29

30 85 Kane QUINN Team PORC 01:01.9 1:15.45 1:05.06 1:01.86 10.70

31 49 James DOWN  01:02.2 1:04.46 1:04.19 1:02.19 11.03

32 83 Tom PRESTEDGE Knolly/Bass Musicmovement/W 01:09.4 DNF 1:02.22 1:02.22 11.06

33 93 Jamie ASKEW Whisper Bikes Race Team 01:02.5 1:03.46 DNS 1:02.46 11.30

34 81 Ben HORNE SOA 01:02.6 DNF DNS 1:02.58 11.42

35 183 Will BATEUP  01:06.1 1:02.94 1:02.79 1:02.79 11.63

36 162 Christopher COX  01:03.5 DNF 1:25.37 1:03.46 12.30

37 48 Robert HOLLAND  01:03.6 1:07.67 1:12.53 1:03.56 12.40

38 79 Seb LAMMAS Swinley Bike Hub 01:04.7 1:03.88 DNS 1:03.88 12.72

39 45 Lee PIPER Gate 23 01:04.5 1:06.50 1:04.11 1:04.11 12.95

40 43 Tom HOULT Willyg Syndicate 01:04.6 1:15.83 DNF 1:04.64 13.48

41 60 Andy POTTEN The Bike Warehouse 01:05.3 1:05.13 1:07.21 1:05.13 13.97

42 182 Tom BUTLER  01:05.5 1:06.88 1:05.96 1:05.46 14.30

43 66 Anthony OPIE Team Average 01:14.7 1:05.52 1:06.67 1:05.52 14.36

44 73 Chris RAILSTON-BROWN  01:05.8 1:10.63 1:07.90 1:05.77 14.61

45 65 Shaun WREN  01:06.6 1:10.80 1:08.67 1:06.60 15.44

46 55 Lee TUGWELL  01:06.8 DNF 1:10.40 1:06.77 15.61

47 170 Edwin NORTCLIFF  01:06.8 1:23.02 DNS 1:06.85 15.69

48 69 Zsolt KOVACS Evans Cycles Race Team 01:07.3 1:10.37 1:15.53 1:07.26 16.10

49 189 Jordan TESTER  01:07.4 1:08.56 1:08.83 1:07.43 16.27

50 58 Adam LIDDLE The Bike Warehouse 01:07.5 1:17.58 1:10.38 1:07.51 16.35

51 57 Conor INGHAM Eaze Bikes/Ultimatelad.Com 01:08.2 1:20.68 1:12.58 1:08.24 17.08

52 52 Patrick ROBINSON  DNF 1:13.48 1:08.66 1:08.66 17.50

53 167 Chris ALLEN  01:08.8 DNF DNS 1:08.80 17.64

54 77 Dan BRISCOE  01:35.4 DNF 1:10.32 1:10.32 19.16

55 80 Gareth RICHARDS No Hope Racing 01:10.4 DNF DNS 1:10.36 19.20

56 76 Sam WHITE  01:10.4 1:11.07 1:12.06 1:10.42 19.26

57 54 Ashley LALLY Sketchy MTB 01:14.1 1:14.90 1:13.14 1:13.14 21.98

58 56 Fergus WALKER Biketart 01:13.3 DNS DNS 1:13.30 22.14

59 82 Ryan HUMPHREYS D&D Cycles 01:18.4 1:13.71 DNF 1:13.71 22.55

60 84 Will FRASER  01:14.9 DNF 1:24.64 1:14.93 23.77

61 74 Greg PHILLIPS  01:16.8 1:14.97 1:16.93 1:14.97 23.81

62 161 Graham BATT  01:16.3 DNF 1:57.55 1:16.26 25.10

63 75 Jamie MIDDLETON  01:16.5 1:18.69 1:25.99 1:16.50 25.34

64 47 Matt STRINGER The Bike Warehouse 01:20.3 1:30.71 1:32.70 1:20.27 29.11

65 61 Chris CHURCHETT  01:21.3 1:23.87 DNF 1:21.26 30.10

66 78 John BORKETT  01:34.4 DNF 1:25.14 1:25.14 33.98

67 51 Connor KIEFER  DNS 2:02.64 DNS 2:02.64 0.00

Race 7 Master Men 30-39

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 137 Lee HILLIER Team PORC 00:55.3 0:56.57 0:58.44 0:55.33 -

2 144 Jay SHAW Whisper Bikes Race Team 00:55.4 DNF 0:57.58 0:55.42 0.09

3 121 Lewis PATTERSON Online Bikes 00:56.0 0:56.31 0:56.65 0:55.97 0.64

4 101 Tom DOWDING  00:56.5 0:56.48 0:56.45 0:56.45 1.12

5 105 Jamie TANDOH  00:57.1 1:02.15 0:58.33 0:57.07 1.74

6 124 Tom HOWE  01:07.8 0:57.86 DNS 0:57.86 2.53

7 143 Gary NORTH Whisper Bikes Race Team 00:58.5 0:59.25 DNS 0:58.46 3.13

8 136 Simon POYNTER Team PORC 00:58.5 1:00.70 1:05.33 0:58.54 3.21

9 109 Shane RIBBENS Balls Out Flat Out 00:58.6 1:20.35 1:01.97 0:58.63 3.30

10 133 Przemyslaw KALAMAT  01:08.1 0:59.66 1:06.88 0:59.66 4.33

11 138 Brad FERREIRA  00:59.9 1:05.25 DNS 0:59.91 4.58

12 118 Mark THORPE  01:00.5 1:02.79 1:05.58 1:00.51 5.18

13 134 Jakub SOBON Team PORC 01:00.8 1:02.88 DNF 1:00.79 5.46

14 120 Paul SCHOFIELD  01:01.2 1:05.15 1:05.73 1:01.17 5.84

15 108 Linden FARROW  01:01.3 1:04.47 DNS 1:01.26 5.93

16 142 Dominic LANDRETH Whisper Bikes Race Team 01:01.3 1:04.48 1:11.75 1:01.31 5.98

17 160 Ferenc LEKKA  01:03.4 1:01.41 DNF 1:01.41 6.08

18 141 Nick KELLEHER Whisper Bikes Race Team 01:25.2 1:01.52 1:01.88 1:01.52 6.19

19 100 Alan GREENWOOD  01:01.6 1:01.53 1:04.00 1:01.53 6.20

20 130 Ryan SHAW Biketart.Com 01:02.8 1:01.79 1:04.33 1:01.79 6.46

21 98 Aron KENNEDY  01:01.8 1:14.65 1:13.71 1:01.82 6.49
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22 135 Brad VAUGHAN Team PORC DNF 1:02.04 1:04.57 1:02.04 6.71

23 104 Paul ALEXANDER  01:02.1 1:04.52 DNS 1:02.10 6.77

24 166 PIOTR MAKAREWICZ  01:09.2 1:02.49 DNS 1:02.49 7.16

25 107 James DOUGLAS  01:08.4 1:03.43 1:02.53 1:02.53 7.20

26 163 Danny GORMAN  01:03.9 1:02.88 1:04.35 1:02.88 7.55

27 113 Jesse STAPLE QECP Trail Collective 01:03.4 1:05.12 1:10.21 1:03.43 8.10

28 122 Pete ADAMS  01:03.9 1:03.74 1:04.68 1:03.74 8.41

29 111 Chris BROOKES  01:09.1 1:04.54 1:06.54 1:04.54 9.21

30 116 Leigh NEAL  01:05.6 1:05.13 1:10.84 1:05.13 9.80

31 139 Ben LANDRETH  01:05.3 1:06.83 1:27.64 1:05.31 9.98

32 102 Mike MOON  01:05.3 DNF 1:09.45 1:05.34 10.01

33 103 Shaun HARWOOD  01:10.2 1:07.31 1:05.40 1:05.40 10.07

34 131 Glyn FRIEND  01:05.6 1:35.36 1:42.13 1:05.62 10.29

35 132 Sam LATHAM  01:08.2 1:07.15 DNS 1:07.15 11.82

36 106 Nick LUMB  01:09.5 1:11.99 DNS 1:09.51 14.18

37 123 Rob BAKER Peakin 01:13.8 1:09.56 DNS 1:09.56 14.23

38 194 Regnier ALEXANDRE Trace de Frein 01:09.7 1:10.81 DNS 1:09.71 14.38

39 112 Jonathan NEWNHAM  01:09.9 1:10.51 1:22.31 1:09.93 14.60

40 164 Darren WATKINS  01:12.0 1:20.54 DNF 1:11.99 16.66

41 99 Rich LEESON  01:13.7 DNS DNS 1:13.73 18.40

42 97 Tibi Mihail SCHIOPU Trace Defrein Collective 01:16.1 1:56.36 1:23.88 1:16.06 20.73

43 125 Andrew TURNER Sketchy MTB 01:17.6 DNF DNS 1:17.62 22.29

44 110 Simon MAYNARD  01:17.9 1:20.37 DNS 1:17.87 22.54

45 126 Nick COLE  01:22.7 1:23.89 DNS 1:22.73 27.40

46 115 Roger BOND  01:33.5 1:32.63 DNS 1:32.63 37.30

 140 Nick TONKS Whisper Bikes Collective/Pe DNF DNF DNS  -

Race 8 Veteran Men 40 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 147 Rich JOHNSON  00:55.7 0:55.76 0:56.48 0:55.66 -

2 148 Joe KILLNER Team Aston Hill/Banshee Bik 00:57.6 DNF DNS 0:57.58 1.92

3 145 Guy THERON Whisper Bikes Race Team 01:33.6 0:58.77 0:59.22 0:58.77 3.11

4 151 Paul EVANS  01:01.4 1:01.22 DNS 1:01.22 5.56

5 158 Simon WRIGHT  01:02.8 1:01.29 1:22.21 1:01.29 5.63

6 156 Barry GALE Swinley Bike Hub 01:01.7 1:04.93 1:03.87 1:01.68 6.02

7 1 Mike JOSEPH Whisper Bikes Race Team 01:02.6 1:06.69 DNS 1:02.63 6.97

8 149 Paul BENNETT Team PORC 01:02.7 1:05.37 1:06.68 1:02.66 7.00

9 146 Jason FERREIRA Whisper Bikes Race Team 01:03.0 1:05.10 DNS 1:03.02 7.36

10 198 Martyn GREEN  01:04.1 1:34.76 DNF 1:04.12 8.46

11 168 Justin MILSOM  01:05.8 1:05.11 DNS 1:05.11 9.45

12 154 Alex LAWLER  01:45.3 1:05.22 1:05.84 1:05.22 9.56

13 152 Jason HOLLAND  01:05.6 1:06.32 DNF 1:05.57 9.91

14 157 Daniel KELLY  01:06.1 1:05.96 DNS 1:05.96 10.30

15 150 Ross ADDISON Team MLC 01:13.7 1:11.09 DNS 1:11.09 15.43

16 72 Paul MOLLOY  01:11.5 1:12.11 DNS 1:11.52 15.86

17 193 Peter McNULTY  01:12.4 1:13.84 1:19.00 1:12.43 16.77

18 199 Kevin COOPER  01:19.5 1:18.69 DNS 1:18.69 23.03

19 155 Nick MOSE No-Hope Racing DNF 1:22.45 DNS 1:22.45 26.79
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